SS4A Implementation Grant Application
City of Springfield, Citywide Systemic Safety Interventions Project

Intersection Project
No.

Project Location

Boston Road from Bay
Street to Parker Street
Main Street / Belmont
Avenue from Liberty Street
to White Street

Sumner Avenue from
Orlando Street to Vail
Street

Walnut Street from State
Street to Hickory Street
White Street from Sumner
Avenue to Belmont
Avenue

Wilbraham Road from
Eastern Avenue to Suffolk
Street

State Street from Walnut
Street to Austin Street

Carew Street from Dwight
Street to Glenham Street

White Street from Revere
Street fo Ainsworth Street
Page Boulevard from St.
James Boulevard to
Berkshire Avenue

Fatal Injury Serious Injury Minor Injury

0 9 31
0 4 40
1 2 9
0 1 1
0 0 2
0 1 8
2 3 27
0 3 25
0 0 5
2 4 32

Possible Injury

70

103

22

36

38

70

Property Damage
Only

140

267

45

26

28

117

96

38

162

Crash involving a
bicyclist or
pedestrian

Corridor Crashes
2015-2019

Crash involving
speeding/
aggressive driving



SS4A Implementation Grant Application
City of Springfield, Citywide Systemic Safety Interventions Project

Intersection Project
No.

Project Location

State Street & Spring Street
/ School Street

State Street & Saint James
Avenue

Maple Street & Union
Street

State Street & Concord
Terrace /Montrose Street
Gaucher Street & State
Street

Walnut Street & Union
Street

Dwight Street & State
Street

State Street & Chestnut
Street

Dresden Street & State
Street

Main Street & Fremont
Street

Allen Street & Oakland
Street

Pendleton Avenue &
Walnut Street

Main Street & Taylor Street
Belmont Avenue &
Oakland Street

Saint James Avenue &
Magazine Street

Fatal Injury

Serious Injury

Minor Injury

Possible Injury

Property Damage
Only

28
29

28

23
25
23
23
21

22

Crash involving a
bicyclist or
pedestrian

Intersection Crashes
2015-2019

Crash involving
speeding/
aggressive driving
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