	Crash Severity								
Intersection Project No.	Project Location	Fatal Injury	Serious Injury	Minor Injury	Possible Injury	Property Damage Only	Unknown	Crash involving a bicyclist or pedestrian	Crash involving speeding/ aggressive driving
1	Boston Road from Bay Street to Parker Street	0	9	31	70	140	11	12	3
2	Main Street / Belmont Avenue from Liberty Street to White Street	0	4	40	103	267	37	40	15
3	Sumner Avenue from Orlando Street to Vail Street	1	2	9	22	45	3	8	1
4	Walnut Street from State Street to Hickory Street White Street from Sumner	0	1	11	19	26	2	3	0
5	Avenue to Belmont Avenue	0	0	2	2	4	1	0	0
6	Wilbraham Road from Eastern Avenue to Suffolk Street	0	1	8	9	28	2	7	1
7	State Street from Walnut Street to Austin Street	2	3	27	36	117	7	19	4
8	Carew Street from Dwight Street to Glenham Street	0	3	25	38	96	7	9	4
9	White Street from Revere Street to Ainsworth Street	0	0	5	6	38	0	3	0
10	Page Boulevard from St. James Boulevard to Berkshire Avenue	2	4	32	70	162	14	5	14

		Crash Severity							
Intersection Project No.	Project Location	Fatal Injury	Serious Injury	Minor Injury	Possible Injury	Property Damage Only	Unknown	Crash involving a bicyclist or pedestrian	Crash involving speeding/ aggressive driving
1	State Street & Spring Street / School Street	0	2	7	15	28	1	4	2
2	State Street & Saint James Avenue	0	1	11	12	29	0	5	0
3	Maple Street & Union Street	0	2	10	13	28	2	7	1
4	State Street & Concord Terrace /Montrose Street	0	1	11	6	9	0	3	1
5	Gaucher Street & State Street	0	1	9	12	23	0	1	0
6	Walnut Street & Union Street	0	1	10	15	25	2	3	1
7	Dwight Street & State Street	0	1	8	13	23	1	4	0
8	State Street & Chestnut Street	0	0	6	11	23	2	7	0
9	Dresden Street & State Street	0	1	7	9	21	1	3	1
10	Main Street & Fremont Street	0	0	9	15	22	0	12	0
11	Allen Street & Oakland Street	0	0	5	11	10	0	4	0
12	Pendleton Avenue & Walnut Street	0	1	6	6	8	0	1	1
13	Main Street & Taylor Street	0	0	3	10	13	2	2	0
14	Belmont Avenue & Oakland Street	0	1	5	7	17	1	2	1
15	Saint James Avenue & Magazine Street	0	0	3	13	20	2	0	1